## Before the Board of Supervisors in and for the County of Monterey, State of California

## **Resolution No.: 16**

Adopt Resolution Commending **Commander William Kaye**, Monterey County Sheriff's Office upon his retirement from twenty-eight years of Public Service......)

**WHEREAS, Commander William Kaye** was hired by the Monterey County Sheriff's Office in April of 1988; and

WHEREAS, Commander William Kaye was born in 1964, was raised in Oregon, attended Waldport High School in Waldport, Oregon where he graduated in 1982 and attended Gavilan College, San Jose State College, Sacramento City College and Monterey Peninsula College; and

**WHEREAS, Commander William Kaye** came to the Monterey County Sheriff's Office after working as a Military Police Officer and K-9 Handler in the United States Army; and

WHEREAS, Commander William Kaye was sworn in on April 18, 1988 by Sheriff D.B. "Bud" Cook and over his career he served for five Monterey County Sheriffs: D.B "Bud" Cook, Norman Hicks, Gordon Sonné, Mike Kanalakis, Scott Miller and Steve Bernal; and

WHEREAS, Commander William Kaye has served as a corrections deputy in the Corrections Operations Bureau, as a patrol deputy, S.W.A.T Member, Field Training Officer, K-9 Handler, Tactical Team member, Explorer Post Coordinator in the Enforcement Operations Bureau, a Coroner Detective, Narcotics Detective, Clandestine Lab Team Supervisor in the Investigations Division, Patrol Sergeant, Field Training Officer Sergeant, Gang Task Force Sergeant, Commander of the Coastal and Central Patrol Stations in the Enforcement Operations Bureau; and

WHEREAS, Commander William Kaye retires as the Commander of the Central Patrol Station; and

WHEREAS, Commander William Kaye received the Deputy of the Month Award in 2002, 2006 and 2009, the Monterey County Peace Officers Association Officer of the Year Award for Large Agencies in 2012, Meritorious Service Award in 2004, Lifesaving Award in 2012, Award of Merit in 2007, Senate Award in 2012, and Congressional Award in 2012; and

WHEREAS, Commander William Kaye received Medals of Valor from Monterey County Peace Officer Association in 2012 and the Monterey County Sheriff's Office in 2012; and

WHEREAS, over his career Commander William Kaye received numerous other commendations from citizens, staff, numerous community organizations, and law enforcement agencies for his exceptional work, team work, and community commitment;

**NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED** that the Board of Supervisors of the County of Monterey on behalf of all people thereof, acknowledges, commends, and thanks **Commander William Kaye**, for his twenty-eight years of exemplary public service to the People of Monterey County as a valued member of the Monterey County Sheriff's Office.

**BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED** that the Board of Supervisors wishes **Commander William Kaye** success, health, and happiness in all his future endeavors and joys in this well-deserved retirement.

PASSED AND ADOPTED on this day, seconded by Supervisor	
AYES: NOES: ABSENT:	
I, Gail T. Borkowski, Clerk of the Board of Supervisors of the County of Monterey, State of California, hereby certify that the foregoing is a true copy of an original resolution of said Board of Supervisors duly made and entered in the minutes thereof of Minute Bookfor the meeting on	
Dated:	Gail T. Borkowski, Clerk of the Board of Supervisors County of Monterey, State of California
	By